CITY OF HOUSTON - CITY COUNCIL
Meeting Date: 7/17/2018
ALL
Item Creation Date; 7/3/2018

25CONS357 Amend Ordinance No. 2015-0610 to Increase Maximum Contract Amount for
the Job Order Contract with Kellogg Brown and Root, LLC

Agenda ltem#: 48.

Background:

RECOMMENDATION: Approve an Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 2015-0610 (passed June 17, 2015) to increase the maximum
contract amount to $12,500,000 for the job order contract with Kellogg Brown and Root, LLC.,

SPECIFIC EXPLANATION: The General Services Department recommends that City Council approve an Ordinance amending
Ordinance No. 2015-0610 to increase the maximum contract amount from $10,000,000 to $12,500,000 for the job order contract with
Kellogg Brown and Root, LLC (KBR). It is expected that KBR will deplete the $10,000,000 expenditure cap by the end of July 2018,
The requested increase will allow KBR to complete pending work orders and facility condition assessment projects, which will exceed
the current $10,000,000 maximum contract amount.

PREVIOUS HISTORY AND PROJECT SCOPE: On June 17, 2015, Ordinance No. 2015-0610, City Council awarded a two-year
contract with three one-year renewals to KBR for minor construction, repairs, rehabilitations, or alterations of various facilities, and set
a maximum contract amount of $10,000,000.

M/WBE/SBE PARTICIPATION: The original job order contract with KBR has a 15% MBE goal and 5% SBE goal To date, KBR has
achieved 16.40% MBE participation and 10.56% SBE participation.

Prior Council Action:
Ordinance No. 2015-0610; June 17, 2015

Amount of Funding:
N/A

DIRECTOR’S SIGNATURE/DATE:

=) 7’?-’5

C,. Messiah, Jr.
neral Services Department

Contact Informatigns
Jacquelyn L. Nisby
Council Liaison

Phone: 832.393.8023

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Type
25CONS357 Prior Council Action Backup Material

25CONS357 Tax Delinquency Report Backup Material




